SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8456 OF 2010

MOHINDER KAUR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the Office Report.

Since the appellant has failed to serve respondent no.1, interim order dated 24.9.2010 stands vacated.

Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent at the address to be supplied by the learned counsel for the appellant. Dasti, in addition, permitted.

> (A.D. Sharma) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master