## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s).8456/2010</u>

**MOHINDER KAUR @ PARVINDER KAUR** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

PARTAP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Kant, Adv.

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that the counsel for respondent No.1 has passed away.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR