

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8456/2010

MOHINDER KAUR @ PARVINDER KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65387/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No. 65386/2020 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 65382/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 65383/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 65389/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT AND IA No. 65384/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 05-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Kant, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay, Adv.
 Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on IA No. 65382/2020, IA No. 65383/2020, IA No. 65384/2020, IA No. 65386/2020 and to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1., returnable on 29th November, 2023.

If the service is complete, the Appeal be listed for hearing on that day.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)